Consent Number

CRC011237
CRC950649.1
CRC001229.1
CRC000585.9
CRC897381C.2
CRC951305
CRC0O11245
CRC000897
CRC951327
CRC133965
CRC091997
CRC151368
CRC981619.1
CRC151081
CRC011996
CRC011996
CRC990983.5
CRC940486.5
CRC001128
CRC940668A
CRC012006
CRC012006
CRC012006
CRC151119
CRC990660.2
CRC040880
CRC921547C
CRC021450
CRC012223.1
CRC151133
CRC041010.1
CRC960065.2
CRC132165
CRC144371
CRC103031
CRC970827.1
CRC141944
CRC961228
CRC062363.1
CRCO10181
CRC951298
CRC153238
CRC151408
CRC950400.2
CRC991319
CRC011399
CRC142170
CRC951490.1
CRC952547

ConsentLocation

Rangitata Diversion Race, ASHBURTON DISTRICT

Sh83, BLACK POINT

Rangitata River, RANGITATA

WIS main & distribution races bounded by m/f L35:350-580 M35:730-520 & M34:520-7, WAIMAKARIRI DISTRICT
Ross Rd, GLENAVY

Waiau River, WAIAU

South Ashburton River, RDR ASHBURTON DISTRICT

State Highway 82, IKAWAI

Balmoral, CULVERDEN

Browns Rock Intake

Tawai lkawai Road, GLENAVY

Opihi River At Or About Butlers Road, OPIHI

Ohau River 3km Downstream Of Lake Ohau, TWIZEL

Opuha River Downstream of Skiptons Bridge, FAIRLIE
Stockwater Race Network Selwyn District, ELLESMERE SCHEME
Stockwater Race Network Selwyn District, ELLESMERE SCHEME
Steeles Road and Rakaia Terrace Road, TE PIRITA

North Rakaia Road, RAKAIA

, UPPER WAITAKI

Poingdestres Rd, STUDHOLME

Stockwater Race Network Selwyn District, PAPARUA SCHEME
Stockwater Race Network Selwyn District, PAPARUA SCHEME
Stockwater Race Network Selwyn District, PAPARUA SCHEME
(Proposed Kakahu Irrigation Scheme), TIMARU

Acton Road, RAKAIA

State Highway 7, WAIPARA

Greenstreet, ASHBURTON

Ross Road, IKAWAI

Stranges Road, HUNTINGDON

Opihi River & Opuha River, PLEASANT POINT

Hamilton Road, FAIRLIE

State Highway 77, WINCHMORE

Waitaki River, KUROW

298 Medbury Road, MEDBURY

Ashburton River/Hakatere, FORKS ROAD

Acton Road, RAKAIA

Rakaia Barrhill Methven Road, BARRHILL

Main South Road, SOCKBURN

Otekaieke River, KUROW

Land Adj O'sheas And Snowden Creeks, ASHBURTON
Waiareka Downs, WAIAU

Steeles Road, TE PIRITA

North Rakaia Road, SOUTHBRIDGE

Leslie Hills, CULVERDEN

Dunbars Road, CHRISTCHURCH

Pareora Riverbed, PAREORA

Dobbins Road, RAKAIA ISLAND

Leslie Hills Rd, MORNA

State Highway 8, FAIRLIE

Notes on consent holder
RDR - Rangitata

Waitaki Irrigators Collective
Rangitata Water Ltd
Waimakariri Irrigation Ltd
Morven-Glenavy

Amuri Irrigation

RDR - Ashburton

Morven Glenavy

Amuri Irrigation
Waimakariri District Council
Morven Glenavy

Opuha Water Limited
Benmore Irrigation
Opuha Water

SDC stockwater

SDC stockwater

Fereday irrigation scheme
Ford Irrigation Ltd

Upper Waitaki Comm Irr
Fish & game (surrendered)
Selwyn DC

Selwyn DC

Selwyn DC

Opuha Water Ltd

South Rakaia Irrigation
Weka Irrigators
Greenstreet Irrigation
Sanford Ltd

Lake Extension Trust Ltd
Opuha water

Cascade Irrigation

BG & AS Leslie

Haka Valley Irrigation
Medbury Irrigation
Cairndhu Dairy

PG Brown

localAuthority
Ashburton District
Waitaki District
Timaru District
Waimakariri District
Waimate District
Hurunui District
Ashburton District
Waimate District
Hurunui District
Waimakariri District
Waimate District
Timaru District
Mackenzie District
Timaru District
Selwyn District
Selwyn District
Selwyn District
Selwyn District
Waitaki District
Waimate District
Selwyn District
Selwyn District
Selwyn District
Mackenzie District
Selwyn District
Hurunui District
Ashburton District
Waimate District
Ashburton District
Timaru District
Mackenzie District
Ashburton District
Waimate District
Hurunui District
Ashburton District
Ashburton District

Maw, Campion, Nicholl Cooney Tru Ashburton District

Selwyn DC

The Wolds

Christchurch City
Waitaki District
Ashburton District
Hurunui District
Selwyn District
Selwyn District
Hurunui District
Christchurch City
Waimate District
Selwyn District
Hurunui District
Mackenzie District

B1_PER_CATEGORY
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Groundwater

Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water
Take Groundwater

Take Surface Water
Take Groundwater

Take Surface Water
Take Surface Water



S Nodata



fmDate fmDateText
31/01/2007 Commencement Date
19/06/2003 Change Takes Effect Date
8/09/2010 Transfer Date
6/05/2010 Review Takes Effect Date
22/01/2010 Change Takes Effect Date
7/08/1998 Commencement Date
16/04/2008 Commencement Date
30/08/2000 Commencement Date
7/08/1998 Commencement Date
4/03/2013 Change Takes Effect Date
22/01/2010 Commencement Date
18/07/2014 Transfer Date
13/06/2008 Review Takes Effect Date
18/07/2014 Transfer Date
21/11/2011 Commencement Date
21/11/2011 Commencement Date
18/02/2014 Change Takes Effect Date
18/02/2014 Change Takes Effect Date
1/02/2013 Commencement Date
10/07/1997 Commencement Date
10/12/2002 Commencement Date
10/12/2002 Commencement Date
10/12/2002 Commencement Date
18/07/2014 Transfer Date
18/02/2014 Change Takes Effect Date
7/09/2010 Commencement Date
3/11/1993 Commencement Date
24/07/2002 Commencement Date
12/07/2010 Transfer Date
18/07/2014 Transfer Date
9/11/2006 Change Takes Effect Date
22/06/2006 Transfer Date
22/08/2014 Change Takes Effect Date
24/01/2014 Transfer Date
8/03/2010 Transfer Date
17/02/2014 Change Takes Effect Date
13/08/2013 Transfer Date
2/02/1996 Commencement Date
1/12/2011 Transfer Date
27/10/2005 Commencement Date
7/08/1998 Commencement Date
2/03/2015 Change Takes Effect Date
29/09/2014 Change Takes Effect Date
18/07/2011 Transfer Date
11/11/1999 Commencement Date
2/04/2003 Commencement Date
13/11/2013 Change Takes Effect Date
11/08/2009 Change Takes Effect Date
26/06/1998 Commencement Date

Expires
31/01/2042
2/03/2030
3/03/2044
18/11/2031
30/04/2028
25/03/2033
16/04/2043
30/04/2028
25/03/2033
28/05/2039
30/04/2028
9/10/2030
17/02/2034
9/10/2030
21/11/2031
21/11/2031
28/01/2035
30/04/2029
23/04/2048
19/05/2029
10/12/2037
10/12/2037
10/12/2037
9/10/2030
28/01/2035
6/09/2045
30/06/2028
31/01/2036
5/07/2031
9/10/2030
9/10/2030
16/08/2030
19/07/2045
25/05/2030
24/07/2017
28/01/2035
16/09/2033
31/01/2031
1/10/2021
30/06/2028
25/03/2033
21/11/2031
28/06/2035
2/11/2029
8/11/2034
5/11/2024
10/01/2038
25/05/2030
24/06/2033

B1_APPL_Status
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active
Issued - Active

14-15 use
828,266,377
381,864,182
10,502,392
87,729,654
227,449,357
191,303,240
143,361,828
71,451,013
69,462,074
Under L35/0907 / CRC000585.9
20,000,000
15,991,033
30,287,534
9,507,903
235,947
235,947
8,694,747
22,543,677
26,035,714
waiver/non consumptive

Under CRC151081
14,933,820
571,234
5,452,571
waiver/non consumptive
3,387,873
4,792,398
2,553,449
waiver/non consumptive
abstraction started October 2015
6,198,754
1,287,205
not used
511,650
2,749,612
zero use
1,604,135
9,526,522
583,551
585,379
1,709,674
5,763,837
6,289,126
8,108,861

Consented Annual Volume (m3/year)

330,000,000

57,000,000

51,626,000

14,968,500
11,142,000
8,924,688
6,676,181

Actual allowable (calc)

968,155,200
851,472,000
189,216,000
331,128,000
330,000,000
346,896,000
223,905,600
189,216,000
157,680,000
66,225,600
57,000,000
70,501,882
51,626,000
41,785,200
15,768,000
10,753,630
50,678,352
425,736,000
45,727,200
25,228,800
41,974,270
25,228,800
11,636,784
41,785,200
34,689,600
32,166,720
18,250,000
15,768,000
12,614,400
14,968,500
13,604,630
11,352,960
11,142,000
18,921,600
10,722,240
17,344,800
5,518,800
9,490,000
8,924,615
14,285,808
14,191,200
23,084,352
12,775,000
12,614,400
6,935,000
6,780,240
6,676,181
11,352,960
11,037,600

Calc. effective volume (m3/yr)
964,282,579
495,048,154
366,702,336
332,930,705
330,330,000
201,686,285
130,179,329
110,010,701

91,675,584
69,981,015
67,067,000
56,068,745
51,677,626
38,149,888
33,495,849
33,495,849
29,464,533
29,181,789
26,585,919
25,127,885
24,771,988
24,771,988
24,771,988
24,294,030
20,168,628
18,701,819
18,177,000
15,704,928
15,704,928
14,983,469
14,047,860
11,307,548
11,153,142
11,001,070
10,679,351
10,084,314
10,084,314

9,452,042

8,888,989

8,305,978

8,250,803

7,664,029

7,427,420

7,334,047

6,907,260

6,753,119

6,682,857

6,600,642

6,417,291






Operation

Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Farming Mixed

Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Local Authority

Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Farming Mixed

Water Supply Scheme
Local Authority

Local Authority
Farming Mixed
Farming Mixed
Farming Mixed
Conservation

Local Authority

Local Authority

Local Authority

Water Supply Scheme
Water Supply Scheme
Farming Mixed

Water Supply Scheme
Aquaculture-Land Based
Sport/Club/Recreation
Water Supply Scheme
Farming Mixed
Aqguaculture-Land Based
Water Supply Scheme
Dairy Farming
Farming Mixed
Farming Mixed

Dairy Farming

NULL

NULL

Farming Mixed

Water Supply Scheme
Local Authority

Dairy Farming
Farming Mixed

Water Supply-Community
Water Supply-Community
Farming Mixed
Farming Mixed
Farming Sheep

Water Use (Detail)
Stockwater

Irrigation

Irrigation

Stockwater

Irrigation

Irrigation

Stockwater

Irrigation

Irrigation

Stockwater

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Augment River or Drain Flow
Stockwater

Stockwater

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Augment River or Drain Flow
Public Water Supply (Municipal/Community)
Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Augment River or Drain Flow
Aquaculture

Recreation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Aquaculture

Irrigation

Irrigation

Other

Irrigation

Irrigation

Public Water Supply (Municipal/Community)
Mining

Irrigation

Irrigation

Stockwater

Irrigation

Irrigation

Public Water Supply (Municipal/Community)
Public Water Supply (Municipal/Community)
Irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

Water Use (Plan)

Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Town and Community water supply
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Tourism and Recreational facilities
Town and Community water supply
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Town and Community water supply
Industrial and Commercial activities
Tourism and Recreational facilities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Industrial and Commercial activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Town and Community water supply
Industrial and Commercial activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Town and Community water supply
Town and Community water supply
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities
Agricultural and Horticultural activities






